	FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	03-25-1998	} =E	ΞΤ	F	Patent and T	ment of Commerce rademark Office ket No. 06637.0001
	Honorable Commissioner of Pr record the attached original do	100671748		ATTN. BOX	ASSIGN	MENTS	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		ــــ Nam	ne and addr	ress of re	cei √ihg part y	ر(ies): ر
	Jennifer Leachman				·	MAR 1 6	1000
	Terence Fogarty		Name: A	A SKI COMI	PANY	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1990
Addition	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Addr	ess:		·	
3.	Nature of conveyance: MRD	Street Address: 5220 E. Colonial Drive					
	, ,,,,		City: Orla	ndo			
Ø	Assignment	Merger	State: F	lorida	z	ip Code:	32807
0	Security Agreement	Change of Name			•		
	Other		Additional na	me(s) & Add	dress(es)	attached?	
	on Date: February 23, 1998		□ Yes ⊠ No	me(s) a ria	u1033(03)	attacheu:	
4.	Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s): If this document is be		er with a ne	ew annlic	ation the ev	ecution date of the
	application:		ı	ioi with a ne	от аррио	ation, the ex	coulon date of the
A.	Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):					
	08/933,992						
		Additional numbers attac	hed?□Yes ⊠	No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Ernest F. Chapman						
Internal	FINNEGAN, HENDERSO Address: & DUNNER, L.L.P.	ON, FARABOW, GARRETT	Enclosed (Ple	ease charge	e deficiend	cy to deposi	t account)
			Authorized to	be charged	d to depos	sit account	
Street A	address: 1300 I Street, N.W.		:	•			
City:	Washington		8. Depo	osit account	t number:	06-0916	
State:	DC Zip:	20005-3315					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document.	elief, the foregoing information	n is true and co	rrect and ar	ny attache	ed copy is a	true copy of the
	onginai document.		17.		MAR	1 6 1998	
Е	rnest F. Chapman, Reg. No. 25,961	But A	ly				
3/24/199 1 FC:581	8 VBROWN 00000184 08933992 40.00 DP	Signa	ture			Date	
		pages including cover sheet,	attachments ar	nd documer	nts: 3		

Sugar

A Section 1

Attorney Docket No. 06637,0001 SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

WATER SKI BINDING SYSTEMS

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith driftled an application for United States Letters Patent on September 19, 1997 (Serial No. 08/933,992); and

WHEREAS, A SKI COMPANY, a corporation of FLORIDA whose post office address is 5220 E. Colonial Drive, Orlando, FL 32807 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be Issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged. We as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, previsional application Serial No. 60/026,406, filed September 20, 1996, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all releasues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONAL TOTAL TEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of DRANGE State of Froligh	33 .	Jennifer Leachman 5220 E. Colonial Drive Orlando, Florida 32807	
		Signature	
		y 2/2-//99 Date	MODESTO DIAZ Motory Public - Stole of Redde Mr. Commission Diples Aug 12, 2009
Subscribed and swom to before me this 13	day of FFB. 1	998	Commission & CC576007

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. • WASHINGTON, D.C.

FHEGD June 97

Attorney Docket No. 06637,0001 SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

County of ORANGE

SS.

Terence Fogarty 5220 E. Colonial Drive Orlando, Florida 32807

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23 day of 613, 1998

MODESTO DIAZ Notary Public - State of Plantale y Commission Expires Aug 12, 201 Commission # CC576037